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cation to this court to have the re-survey adopted for controlling
reservoir capacities, under which the allocation of water shall be
made as herein provided. Upon the filing of any such applica-
tion, the court shall fix the time for hearing and give notice there-
of to all owners of both reservoirs; upon the hearing, any owner
of either reservoir may be heard, and the court shall, if such re-
survey be found to be correct, by order adopt the same as control-
ling the capacity of the reservoir or reservoirs for the allocation
of waters hereunder; provided, however, that such re-surveys for
control purposes may not be made oftener than once every five
years. As of May 8, 1933, and hereafter until modified by order
of this court, the capacity of said Sevier Bridge Reservoir shall
be determined in accordance with the following capacity table:

CAPACITY TABLE

Capacity Between Capacity at

Con- Area at Contour Contsurs Contour
tour Acres Acre Feet Acre Feet
6 0 5 0
7 10 40 5
3 70 86 45
9 102 115 131
10 128 148 246
11 169 h23 394
12 540 571 917
13 602 637 1488
14 672 711 2125
15 750 778 2836
16 805 K28 3614 -
17 850 872 4442
18 894 920 5314
i9 946 968 6234
20 990 1015 7202
21 1040 1065 8217
22 1090 1123 9282
23 1156 1187 10405
24 1218 1244 11592
25 1270 1314 12836
26 1359 1398 14150
27 1436 1479 15548
28 1522 1552 17027
29 1582 1625 18579
50 1668 1692 20204
B3 1717 1742 21896
32 1766 1790 23638
33 1814 1838 25428
34 . 1862 1888 27266
35 1915 1950 29154

36 1985 2018 31104



